
Day Time Field #5 Field #6 Field #7 Field #8
Monday 5:30pm Avera Red Sox North Central Heart Ink & Iron Tattoos
Monday 6:30pm Hy-Vee Design Tanks Blueprint Business Advisory DSI
Monday 7:30pm WestRock Signature Companies Hidden Paradise Kennels Faini
Tuesday 5:30pm Parkway Orthodontics O'Connor Company R.L. Drywall and Insulation Fiegen Construction
Tuesday 6:30pm Sargents Cross Fit Pho's Corebuilt Thompson Private Wealth
Tuesday 7:30pm Edward Jones D&G Construction Vis Law Additional Practices Available

Wednesday 5:30pm WestRock Signature Companies Hidden Paradise Kennels Faini
Wednesday 6:30pm Hy-Vee Design Tanks Blueprint Business Advisory DSI
Wednesday 7:30pm Avera Red Sox North Central Heart Ink & Iron Tattoos

Thursday 5:30pm Edward Jones D&G Construction Vis Law Thompson Private Wealth
Thursday 6:30pm Sargents Cross Fit Pho's Corebuilt Fiegen Construction
Thursday 7:30pm Parkway Orthodontics O'Connor Company R.L. Drywall and Insulation Additional Practices Available

Friday 5:30pm Additional Practices Available Additional Practices Available Additional Practices Available Additional Practices Available
Friday 6:30pm Additional Practices Available Additional Practices Available Additional Practices Available Additional Practices Available
Friday 7:30pm Additional Practices Available Additional Practices Available Additional Practices Available Additional Practices Available

Saturday 9:00am Additional Practices Available Additional Practices Available Additional Practices Available Additional Practices Available
Saturday 10:00am Additional Practices Available Additional Practices Available Additional Practices Available Additional Practices Available
Saturday 11:00am Additional Practices Available Additional Practices Available Additional Practices Available Additional Practices Available

Email Address Phone #
rockm23@hotmail.com 605.261.9379
John.becker3@va.gov 605.390.9475

Hardavdwg@yahoo.com 850.380.3163
realmccoy13@hotmail.com 605.595.4445

phipac@gmail.com 605.351.0527
jeremy@signaturecompaniesllc.com 605.359.8076

djenz411@hotmail.com 605.951.7851
cslining@rdoequipment.com 605.940.4611

wmcquistan@yahoo.com 605.310.5073

dustin.ebbesen@gmail.com 605.201.6548
jkieso@atd-us.com 605.940.5401

Email Address Phone #
peter@sonstegard.com 605.212.7092

Patrick.erickson@greatseaternbank.com 701.541.4964
ethan.j.noble@gmail.com 605.870.0630

ryan@oconnorco.com 605.366.4614

Greg.Jasmer@dakotacare.com 605.295.0170
pep2543@hotmail.com 605.359.6476

lindgren55555@hotmail.com 605.553.4206
zachrockwood@gmail.com 812.498.5049

Blueprint Business Advisory Colby Slining

Zach Rockwood

Design Tanks Phillip Meehan

Vis Law Jeremy Pepper

North Central Heart Dave Jensen

Dustin Ebbesen
Jackson Kieso

Terry Sommer

To Be Determined

Cross Fit Pho's
D&G Construction

R.L. Drywall and Insulation
To Be Determined

Red Sox Brandon McCoy

Ink & Iron Tattoos

Signature Companies Jeremy Beaty

Fiegen Construction Mark Lindgren

To Be Determined

Sargents Patrick Erickson
Edward Jones Ethan Noble

O'Connor Company Ryan O'Connor

Faini

Tuesday and Thursday Division - 11 Teams
Team Name Team Contact

Parkway Orthodontics Peter Sonstegard

Hidden Paradise Kennels

Corebuilt

DSI

Greg Jasmer

Andy McQuistan

Hy-Vee John Becker
WestRock Doug Lambert

Thompson Private Wealth

Practice Officially Begins April 16th.  The schedule is good for all weeks of practice.

Teams are scheduled for two practices per week.  If they wish to add a third practice, please contact Chad Barman at cbarman@siouxempirebaseball.org

Monday and Wednesday Division - 12 Teams
Team Name Team Contact

Avera

Batting Cages at Covell Lake are SEBA Property
Please limit batting cage time to one hour

Marcus Rock

2019 Second Grade Coach Pitch Schedule
Covell Lake at Terrace Park - Fields #5 through #8

Weeks of April 15th, April 22nd, April 29th and May 6th


